

Justin A. Howalt, P.E. City Manager Claire H. Burroughes Asst. City Manager

Jared Morris City Attorney

Press Release

For Immediate Release: January 24, 2024

(575) 763-9670 administration@cityofclovis.org

City of Clovis Seeking Input on Affordable Housing Plan

CLOVIS, NM (*January* 24, 2024) – The City of Clovis has initiated an Affordable Housing Planning process that will focus on strategies to provide new affordable rental and owner-occupied housing and the rehabilitation of the existing housing stock in Clovis. Public input is important in the development of the Affordable Housing Plan.

To take the survey, please visit: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/GW9N58H

The City of Clovis is hosting a Town Hall as part of the planning process to prepare the Affordable Housing Plan. The meeting will be facilitated by the City's consultant, Consensus Planning, and will include a discussion on the housing needs in Clovis.

The Town Hall will be held in person on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, from 6:00 – 7:30 pm at the Ingram Room, Clovis-Carver Public Library, 701 N. Main Street, Clovis NM 87101. The public is encouraged to attend. Refreshments will be provided.

Please contact Claire Burroughes, City of Clovis, at cburroughes@cityofclovis.org and at (575) 763-9653 or Jackie Fishman, Principal, Consensus Planning at fishman@consensusplanning.com with any questions.